

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5676-5677/2026

RIYASATDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY IA NO.52048/2026 TO BE LISTED

IA No. 52048/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.5676-5677/2026

1. Heard on I.A. No.52048/2026, seeking deletion of respondent Nos.6-11.
2. For the reasons assigned in the application, at the risk and consequences of the petitioner(s), the same is allowed in both the petitions.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)