

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5676-5677/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2026 in WPMB No. 19/2026 10-01-2026 in WPMB No. 3/2026 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

RIYASATDIN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52048/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.10.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)